Sealed Subminiature Basic Switch   D2SW-P 201
Sealed Subminiature Basic Switch
D2SW-P
Sealed Basic Switch with Simplified
Construction, Mounting Compatible with
SS and D2SW Series.
• Sealed to IEC IP67.
• Switch rating of 2A at 250 VAC possible with a single-leaf
movable spring. Models for micro loads are also available.
• Solder, quick-connect terminals (#110), PCB terminals and
molded lead wires are available. Even-pitched PCB
terminals are also standardized.
Ordering Information
Note: Consult your OMRON sales representative for details on SPST-NO and SPST-NC models.
Model Number Legend
Rating Actuator Terminal Solder
terminals
Quick-connect
terminals (#110)
PCB terminals Molded lead
wiresUneven pitch Even pitch
2A Pin plunger D2SW-P2H D2SW-P2T D2SW-P2D D2SW-P2B D2SW-P2M
Hinge lever D2SW-P2L1H D2SW-P2L1T D2SW-P2L1D D2SW-P2L1B D2SW-P2L1M
Hinge roller lever D2SW-P2L2H D2SW-P2L2T D2SW-P2L2D D2SW-P2L2B D2SW-P2L2M
Simulated roller lever D2SW-P2L3H D2SW-P2L3T D2SW-P2L3D D2SW-P2L3B D2SW-P2L3M
0.1A Pin plunger D2SW-P01H D2SW-P01T D2SW-P01D D2SW-P01B D2SW-P01M
Hinge lever D2SW-P01L1H D2SW-P01L1T D2SW-P01L1D D2SW-P01L1B D2SW-P01L1M
Hinge roller lever D2SW-P01L2H D2SW-P01L2T D2SW-P01L2D D2SW-P01L2B D2SW-P01L2M
Simulated roller lever D2SW-P01L3H D2SW-P01L3T D2SW-P01L3D D2SW-P01L3B D2SW-P01L3M
D2SW-P
1. Ratings
2: 2 A at 250 VAC
01: 0.1 A at 30 VDC
2. Actuator
None: Pin plunger
L1: Hinge lever
L2: Hinge roller lever
L3: Simulated roller lever
3. Contact Form
None: SPDT
-2: SPST-NC*
-3: SPST-NO*
*Lead wire versions only
4. Terminals
H:     Solder terminals
3 421
M:     Molded lead wires
B:     PCB terminals (even pitch)
D:     PCB terminals (Uneven pitch)
T:     Quick-connect terminals (#110)
202 Sealed Subminiature Basic Switch   D2SW-P
Specifications
■ Characteristics
Note: 1. The data given above are initial values.
2. The dielectric strength shown is measured using a separator between the switch and metal mounting plate.
3. For the pin plunger models, the above values apply for both the free position and total travel position. For the lever models, the values
apply at the total travel position. Contact opening or closing time is within 1ms.
■ Ratings
Note: The ratings values apply under the following test conditions.
Ambient temperature: 20±2°C
Ambient humidity: 65±5%
Operating frequency: 20 operations/min.
■ Approved Standards
Consult your OMRON sales representative for specific models with
standard approvals.
UL Recognized
CSA Certified
■ Contact Specifications
Note: Minimum applicable loads are indicated by N standard refer-
ence values. This value represents the failure rate at a 60%
(λ60) reliability level (JIS C5003).
The equation λ60=0.5 x 10-6 / operations indicates that a failure
rate of 1/2,000,000 operations can be expected at a reliability
level of 60%
■ Contact Form
Note: Lead wire colors are indicated in parentheses.
Item Model
D2SW-P2 D2SW-P01
Operating speed 0.1 mm to 500 mm/s (pin plunger models)
Operating frequency Mechanical: 120 operations/min max.